HADRON PHYSICS AND EXCLUSIVE
DRELL-YAN EXPERIMENT AT J-PARC
Aug. 29, 2019
Shin’ya Sawada
澤田 真也
KEK (High Energy Accelerator Research Organization)
Pacific Spin 2019, Miyazaki, August 27-30 1
Contents

Av
e.
 P
ow
er
 (k
W
)
Averaged Power (kW)
Accumurated Power (kW*days)
Development of Beam Intensity
Accumulated beam time and intensity for HD
max: 51kW
※spill: # of beam shots to HD
Before accident (Feb, 2009 – May, 2013) 1.28x106 spills 568 kW*days
JFY2015 run (Apr, 2015 – Dec, 2015) 1.07x106 spills 2365 kW*days
JFY2016 run (May, 2016 – Jun, 2016) 0.34x106 spills 893 kW*days
JFY2017 run (Apr, 2017 – Feb, 2018) 0.81x106 spills 2039 kW*days
JFY2018 run (Jun, 2018 – Mar, 2019) 0.76x106 spills 2321 kW*days
JFY2019 run (Apr, 2019) 0.25x106 spills 765 kW*days
Secondary Beam Lines
8
Shutdown for new high-p BL
56m